
Tab Rate Chart for the year 2025 payable 2026
Notice is hereby given that the Tax Duplicates for the Taxing Units of HENRY County, for the year 2025 payable 2026, are now in the hands of the HENRY County Auditor, who is ready to receive the Taxes charged thereon. The following table shows the rate of taxation on each $100.00 of Taxable Real
Estate, Personal Property and Mobile Homes. The first installment will be delinquent after May 11, 2026. Second installment will be delinquent after November 10, 2026. DEBRA G. WALKER, Auditor of HENRY County.

33 001 33 002 33 003 33 004 33 005 33 006 33 007 33 008 33 009 33 010 33 011 33 012 33 013 33 014 33 015 33 016
BLUE MOORE DUDLEY STRAUGH FALL MIDDLE- FRANKLIN LEWISVILLE GREENS- SHIRLEY GREENSBORO KENNARD HARRISON CADIZ HENRY NEW
RIVER LAND CREEK TOWN BORO TWP CASTLE

Fund Fund Name
101 County General 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113
124 County 2015 Reassessment 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168
183 COUNTY BOND #3 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671
184 BOND # 4
702 County Highway
706 County LR & S
790 County Cumulative Bridge 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228
801 County Health 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248
1303 County Memorial Park 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257
2391 County Cumulative Capital 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330
33 1 Total COUNTY 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015
50 TWP ROAD AND INFRUSTRUCTURE
61 Township Rainy Day
101 Twp General 0.0504 0.0504 0.0125 0.0125 0.0128 0.0128 0.0168 0.0168 0.0243 0.0243 0.0243 0.0243 0.0204 0.0204 0.0046 0.0046
180 DEBT SERVICES 0.0207 0.0207
840 Twp Poor Relief Assistance 0.0017 0.0017 0.0035 0.0035 0.0127 0.0127 0.0009 0.0009 0.0089 0.0089 0.0089 0.0089 0.0412 0.0412
1111 Twp Fire 0.0373 0.0086 0.0257 0.0724 0.0163 0.2282
1182 FIRE EQUIP DEBT
1183 FIRE EQUIPMENT BOND 0.0652
1190 Twp Cum Fire 0.0115 0.0282 0.0333 0.0333
1301 Twp Park & Rec
1312 Twp Recreation
8704 SPECL FIRE TERRITORY GENERAL 0.0725 0.0725
8792 SPECL FIRE TERRITORY EQUIPMENT
33 2 Total TOWNSHIP 0.1009 0.0521 0.0528 0.0160 0.1704 0.0462 0.0902 0.0902 0.1389 0.0332 0.0332 0.0332 0.0367 0.0204 0.2740 0.0458
61 City/Town Rainy Day
101 Corp General 1.1087 0.6734 0.7000 0.2834 1.5300 0.5365 0.6011 0.2391 2.1591
180 Twp Debt Service 0.0850
283 Corp Lease Payment 0.1478
341 City/Town Fire Pension
342 Corp Police Pension
706 City/Town LR &S
708 Corp MVH 0.2100
1001 City/Town Civic Center
1191 Corp Cum Fire Special
1303 Corp Park 0.0919 0.0919
1380 Corp Park Bond 0.0320
2102 Corp Aviation/Airport 0.0456
2120 CEMETERY
2379 City/Town CCI
2391 Corp Cum Cap Dev 0.0165 0.0251 0.0359 0.0500 0.0434
6301 Corp Transportation
33 3 Total CITY/TOWN 0.0000 1.1252 0.0000 0.6985 0.0919 0.9756 0.0000 0.4934 0.0000 1.5800 0.5365 0.6011 0.0000 0.2391 0.0000 2.3651
61 School Rainy Day
180 School Debt Service 0.6999 0.6999 0.4086 0.4086 0.4288 0.4288 0.4086 0.4086 0.8130 0.8130 0.8130 0.8130 0.4288 0.4288 0.4336 0.4336
3101 EDUCATION
3300 OPERATIONS 0.7647 0.7647 0.4375 0.4375 0.5521 0.5521 0.4375 0.4375 0.6111 0.6111 0.6111 0.6111 0.5521 0.5521 0.8354 0.835
33 4 Total SCHOOL 1.4646 1.4646 0.8461 0.8461 0.9809 0.9809 0.8461 0.8461 1.4241 1.4241 1.4241 1.4241 0.9809 0.9809 1.2690 1.2690
61 Library Rainy Day
101 Library General 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.0561 0.0561 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051
180 Library Debt Service 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518
2011 Library LIRF
33 5 Total LIBRARY 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.0561 0.0561 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569
8210 SP Solid Waste
33 6 Total SPECIAL UNIT 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000

CONSERVANCY DISTRICT 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462
33 7 Total CONSERVANCY 0.0462 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0462 0.0000 0.0462 0.0000 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462

Total Tax Rates (Less Conservancy) 2.4239 3.5003 1.7573 2.4190 2.0008 2.7603 1.7947 2.2881 2.4214 3.8957 2.8522 2.9168 1.8760 2.0988 2.4014 4.5383

33 017 33 018 33 019 33 020 33 021 33 022 33 023 33 024 33 025 33 026 33 027 33 028 33 029 33 030 33 031
JEFFERSON SULPHUR WEST EAST PARIRIE MT SPRING- SPICELAND DUNREITH SPICELAND STONEY BLOUNTS- WAYNE KNIGHTS- SPICELAND

SPRINGS LIBERTY LIBERTY PORT TWP CORP CREEK VILLE TOWN CORP/FRA
Fund Fund Name
101 County General 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113 0.5113
124 County 2015 Reassessment 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168 0.0168
183 COUNTY BOND #3 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671 0.0671
184 BOND # 4
702 County Highway
706 County LR & S
790 County Cumulative Bridge 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228 0.0228
801 County Health 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248 0.0248
1303 County Memorial Park 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257 0.0257
2391 County Cumulative Capital 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330 0.0330
33 1 Total COUNTY 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015 0.7015
50 TWP ROAD AND INFRUSTRUCTURE
61 Township Rainy Day
101 Twp General 0.0311 0.0311 0.0189 0.0189 0.0078 0.0078 0.0078 0.0162 0.0162 0.0162 0.0299 0.0299 0.0086 0.0086 0.0168
180 DEBT SERVICES
840 Twp Poor Relief Assistance 0.0033 0.0033 0.0017 0.0017 0.0017 0.0029 0.0029 0.0029 0.0196 0.0196 0.0009
1111 Twp Fire 0.0326 0.0368 0.0368 0.0271 0.0155 0.0650 0.0980 0.0980
1182 FIRE EQUIP DEBT
1183 FIRE EQUIPMENT BOND
1190 Twp Cum Fire 0.0147 0.0261 0.0261 0.0112 0.0135 0.0333 0.0333
1301 Twp Park & Rec 0.0028 0.0028 0.0028
1312 Twp Recreation 0.0033 0.0033 0.0047 0.0047 0.0008 0.0008
8704 SPECL FIRE TERRITORY GENERAL
8792 SPECL FIRE TERRITORY EQUIPMENT
33 2 Total TOWNSHIP 0.0784 0.0311 0.0884 0.0884 0.0394 0.0123 0.0123 0.0458 0.0191 0.0191 0.1131 0.0346 0.1603 0.1603 0.0177
61 City/Town Rainy Day
101 Corp General 0.2589 0.0983 0.7268 1.4775 0.2385 0.7225 0.8404 0.2385
180 Twp Debt Service
283 Corp Lease Payment
341 City/Town Fire Pension
342 Corp Police Pension
706 City/Town LR &S
708 Corp MVH 0.0600 0.0600
1001 City/Town Civic Center
1191 Corp Cum Fire Special
1303 Corp Park 0.0579 0.0579
1380 Corp Park Bond
2102 Corp Aviation/Airport
2120 CEMETERY 0.0758 0.0758
2379 City/Town CCI
2391 Corp Cum Cap Dev 0.0198 0.0500 0.0500 0.0500
6301 Corp Transportation
33 3 Total CITY/TOWN 0.0000 0.2787 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0983 0.7268 0.0000 1.4775 0.4243 0.0000 0.7225 0.0579 0.9483 0.4243
61 School Rainy Day
180 School Debt Service 0.4288 0.4288 0.4336 0.3813 0.6999 0.6999 0.6999 0.4086 0.4086 0.4086 0.2399 0.2399 0.8130 0.8130 0.4086
3101 EDUCATION
3300 OPERATIONS 0.5521 0.5521 0.8354 0.5696 0.7647 0.7647 0.7647 0.4375 0.4375 0.4375 0.4923 0.4923 0.6111 0.6111 0.4375
33 4 Total SCHOOL 0.9809 0.9809 1.2690 0.9509 1.4646 1.4646 1.4646 0.8461 0.8461 0.8461 0.7322 0.7322 1.4241 1.4241 0.8461
61 Library Rainy Day
101 Library General 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.1051 0.1051 0.1051 0.1341 0.1051
180 Library Debt Service 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518 0.0518
2011 Library LIRF
33 5 Total LIBRARY 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.1569 0.1569 0.1569 0.1341 0.1569
8210 SP Solid Waste
33 6 Total SPECIAL UNIT 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000
CONSERVANCY DISTRICT 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462
33 7 Total CONSERVANCY 0.0462 0.0000 0.0462 0.0000 0.0462 0.0000 0.0000 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462 0.0000 0.0462 0.0462 0.0462

Total Tax Rates (Less Conservancy) 1.9177 2.1491 2.2158 1.8977 2.3624 2.4336 3.0621 1.6088 3.0596 2.0064 1.7037 2.3477 2.5007 3.3683 2.1465


